BEGIN AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE INTERSECTION OF WEST UNIVERSITY AVENUE AND SOUTH WEST 10TH STREET IN GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA, AS THE POINT OF BEGINNING; FROM SAID POINT OF

BEGINNING RUN EAST ALONG THE SOUTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF WEST UNIVERSITY AVENUE A DISTANCE OF NINETY-EIGHT AND EIGHTTENTHS FEET, THENCE RUN SOUTH ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE (121)

FEET, THENCE RUN WEST NINETYEIGHT AND EIGHT-TENTH (98.8) FEET TO THE EAST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SOUTH WEST 10TH STREET; THENCE RUN NORTH ALONG THE EAST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SOUTH

WEST 10TH STREET ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL LYING AND BEING IN ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA.

[...]

OF LOT EIGHT (8), BLOCK UNIVERSITY PLACE, THENCE RUN EAST NINETY-EIGHT AND EIGHT-TENTH (98.8) FEET ON NORTH LINE OF LOTS SEVEN (7) AND EIGHT (8), THENCE RUN SOUTH ON WEST LINE OF T.L.

GREEN PROPERTY AND PARALLEL TO EAST LINE OF LOT SEVEN (7), A DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE (121) FEET TO SOUTH LINE OF LOT SEVEN (7), THENCE RUN WEST ON THE SOUTH LINE OF

LOTS SEVEN (7) AND EIGHT (8) TO THE WEST LINE OF LOT EIGHT (8), A DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE (121) FEET TO POINT OF BEGINNING. SAID PROPERTY BEING A PART OF LOTS SEVEN (7) AND

EIGHT (8) IN BLOCK ONE (1), UNIVERSITY PLACE, AS PER PLAT OF RECORD IN PLAT BOOK ''A '', PAGE 77 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA.

DESCRIPTION:

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION: